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ANNEX 1 to the Task Force 2021-2027 Rules of Procedure

List of the Task Force 2021-2027 members and deputy members with voting rights

Surname and First name Institution Email
FVG Region
SODINI SANDRA Genaral Directorate sandra.sodini@regione.fvg.it

Unit International relations and European programming

MOSCHETTA WANIA VG Region wania.moschetta@regione. fvg. it
Directorate of Finance
FVG Region
TESI SARA (deputy) Genaral Directorate sara.tesi@regione.fvg.it

Unit International relations and European programming

Veneto Region
Directorate Joint Programming Department
European Territorial Cooperation and Macro Strategies Unit
Regione Veneto
Direzione Programmazione unitaria
Unita Organizzativa Cooperazione territoriale e macrostrategie europee

ZUCCON ANNA FLAVIA flavia.zuccon@regione.veneto.it

Veneto Region
Directorate Joint Programming Department
European Territorial Cooperation and Macro Strategies Unit
Regione Veneto
Direzione Programmazione unitaria
Unita Organizzativa Cooperazione territoriale e macrostrategie europee

FACCI FABIOLA fabiola.facci@regione.veneto.it

Veneto Region
Directorate Joint Programming Department
European Territorial Cooperation and Macro Strategies Unit
Regione Veneto
Direzione Programmazione unitaria
Unita Organizzativa Cooperazione territoriale e macrostrategie europee

SABBADINI CHIARA (deputy) chiara.sabbadini@regione.veneto.it

Presidenza del Consiglio dei Ministri
MASSIMO GIULIMONDI Dipartimento per le Politiche di Coesione M.Giulimondi@governo.it

Updated 12/11/2019 1/2


mailto:sandra.sodini@regione.fvg.it
mailto:wania.moschetta@regione.fvg.it
mailto:sara.tesi@regione.fvg.it
mailto:flavia.zuccon@regione.veneto.it
mailto:fabiola.facci@regione.veneto.it
mailto:chiara.sabbadini@regione.veneto.it
mailto:M.Giulimondi@governo.it

uuuuuuuuuuuuuu
EVROPSKA UNIJA

ITALIA-SLOVENIJA

FILIPPO LA VECCHIA

Agenzia per la Coesione Territoriale

filippo.lavecchia@agenziacoesione.gov.it

Peter Jesovnik

Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

peter.jesovnik@gov.si

Tatjana Rener

Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

tatjana.rener@gov.si

Danica Santelj Arrighetti

Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

danica.santelj-arrighetti@gov.si

Martin Stiglic

Ministry of the Economic Development and Technology
Slovenia

martin.stiglic@gov.si

Mateja Zalar

Ministry of the Economic Development and Technology
Slovenia

mateja.zalar@gov.si

Klavdija Mihelj Korenika

Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

klavdija.mihelj-korenika@gov.si

Marjana Dermelj (deputy)

Government Office for Development and European Cohesion Policy

marjana.dermelj@gov.si
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